Scott County Board of Supervisors May 25, 2021 8:00 a.m.

The Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with Beck, Croken, Kinzer, Knobbe and Maxwell present. Due to social distancing concerns relating to COVID19, Supervisors and staff participated electronically.

Moved by Beck, seconded by Knobbe a resolution appointing Kerri Tompkins to the Scott County Auditor position.

Moved by Croken, seconded by Kinzer a motion to table the resolution. Roll Call: Two Ayes with Beck, Knobbe and Maxwell voting Nay.

Roll Call on the following resolution: Three Ayes with Kinzer voting Nay and Croken voting Present.

BE IT RESOLVED: 1) That the Board of Supervisors appoints Kerri Tompkins as Auditor until the general election on November 8, 2022. 2) This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Moved by Knobbe, seconded by Maxwell at 8:42 a.m. a motion to adjourn the special meeting. Roll Call: All Ayes.

Ken Beck, Chair of the Board Scott County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: Mike Fennelly
Scott County Treasurer
(pursuant to Iowa Code Section 69.3(1))

A video recording of the meeting is available on the Scott County website at: https://www.scottcountyiowa.gov/board/board-meetings.